FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mack to Engrossed House Bill No. 696 by Representative Mack

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "and (C)" and before "and to enact" delete "and 1114"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "and (18) and 1115(C)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "preparedness;" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 5
- 7 through 7 in their entirety, and at the beginning of line 8, delete "pipelines;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 10, after "and (C)" and before "are hereby" delete "and 1114"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, line 11, after "R.S. 30:1103(17)" and before "hereby" delete "and (18) and
- 12 1115(C) are" and insert "is"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete lines 16 through 20 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "(18)" to "(17)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, delete "carbon dioxide"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 8 and insert the following in lieu thereof:
- "(2) Before injection operations commence, the following fire departments shall have all equipment and supplies deemed necessary during the pre-injection
- training exercise in their possession or readily available for their use:
- (a) At least one fire department in each parish with a transmission pipeline.
  (b) The fire department having primary jurisdiction within the area of review
- of a storage facility.
- 27 (3) If any fire department to which Paragraph (2) of this Subsection applies
- is lacking personal protective equipment identified as necessary during the pre-

- 1 <u>injection training, the operator shall provide such personal protective equipment for</u>
- 2 the department."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 29, delete page 4 in its entirety, and on page 5, delete
- 7 lines 1 through 8 in their entirety